

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2148/2023

CHOWDARY MOHAMMAD MUNSHI GORSI ...Petitioner(s)
AND ORS.
Through: None.

Vs

UT OF JK AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)
Through: None.

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
20.09.2023

Reportedly, notice in terms of the Hon'ble court order dated 19.08.2023 could not be issued to the respondents due to non furnishing of the necessary requisites by the petitioner.

Petitioner to take steps for service within a weeks' time, whereafter notice returnable within four weeks be issued.

Office to intimate the petitioner.

Put up again on 10.11.2023

Further, original record of WP(C) 1504/2023 titled as "*CHOWDARY MOHAMMAD MUNSHI GORSI AND OTHERS vs. UT OF JK AND ORS*" disposed off on 14.06.2023 has been summoned and is enclosed with the file for kind perusal of the Hon'ble court.

Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR
20.09.2023
sakib