

S. No.108
Supp. List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(4158/2024) in
WP(C) 2148/2023

CHOWDARY MOHAMMAD MUNSHI GORSHI ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.07.2024

The instant application has been preferred by the petitioners seeking permission to take steps for effecting service upon the respondents.

Application, for the reasons stated in it, is allowed and the petitioners are permitted take steps for effecting service upon the respondents within one week. Subject to taking steps, Registry shall issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.

Application is *disposed of*.

List the main on 30th August, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
24.07.2024
Mubashir