

S.No. 8
---------

Regular list
--------------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2148/2023**

**CHOWDARY MOHAMMAD MUNSHI GORSI AND ORS**

...Petitioner(s)

Through : None

**Vs**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL**

**ORDER**  
**11.11.2024**

Reportedly, requisite steps for effecting service in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 24.07.2024 has been taken and notices have been issued to the respondents. As per the report of the concerned, tracking reports have been received wherein the delivery of notice with regard to respondent no. 02, 04, 05 and 06 has been confirmed. However, regarding rest of the respondents it has been reported that the tracking reports are not updated/available on the official website of postal department.

Today, also there is no representation on behalf of the respondents.

As such, list before Hon'ble court on 13.12.2024.

**(Registrar Judicial)**

**SRINAGAR**  
**11.11.2024**