

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2148/2023 CM(4998/2023).

CHOWDARY MOHAMMAD MUNSHI GORSI AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

26.12.2025

No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioners on 10th of March, 2025 and same position remains today. It appears that the petitioners have lost interest in prosecuting the instant matter. That being so, the instant petition is accordingly ***dismissed*** for non-prosecution.

Interim direction(s), if any, shall stand vacated.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

26.12.2025

Bisma Jan.