

S.No.186
Supp. Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(1896/2026) IN WP(C) 2148/2023

CM(1897/2026)

CHOWDARY MOHAMMAD
MUNSHI GORSI AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
AND ORS.

...Respondent(s).

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2026

(CM(1896/2026))

1. Issue notice to the respondents. Requisite steps for service within one week.
2. Dasti service is also permitted.
3. List on 19.05.2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
15-04-2026
Mubashir